



# Declaration of Compliance

## *For plastic packaging and articles intended to come into contact with food*

This document is the Declaration of Compliance within the meaning of Article 16 of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 and Article 15 of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, as amended.

The packaging supplied are manufactured from **APET** in accordance with the good manufacturing practices as laid out in Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006.

The packaging are manufactured only with monomers, other starting substances and additives that are authorized under Regulation 10/2011 and its amendments.

The packaging include dual-use additives and components with Specific Migration Limits.

The packaging may include internal antiblock, silicone and colour via masterbatch.

Specific details are available upon request.

When used as specified, the overall migration, as well as the specific migration, do not exceed the legal limits. These tests were performed in accordance with Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011.

The raw packaging and finished products comply with Regulation (EU) No.10/2011 and Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004.

Specification of the intended use or limitations:

- Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material:

Meat, fish, fruits, vegetables, salad, chilled foods, frozen foods, fat containing foods, acidic foods and alcoholic foods.

- Conditions of use including duration and temperature of treatment or storage while in contact with the food:

Hot foods are not intended to come into contact with the material. It is not suitable for oven or microwave cooking. Compliance was tested over 10 days at 40°C which covers all storage times at refrigerated and frozen conditions and storage times of up to 6 months at room temperature.

- Ratio of the area of the food contact material used to the volume used to determine the compliance of the plastic contact material or article: 10dm<sup>2</sup>/100ml

The structure of the sheet produced for the packaging is A.B.A. The structure can also be pure A layer in cases of 100% virgin material or 100% R-PET post-consumer flakes.

A – Virgin APET capping layers B –Recycled Content: Post Industrial Packaging and in-house skeletal waste. All layers comply with the requirements of Article 13 (2) of (EC) Regulation No. 10/2011.

The use of recycled packaging complies with the requirements of Regulation (EC) 282/2008.

### **R-PET**

- Processed using FDA approved and EFSA registered.
- Material has ABA structure with virgin APET capping layer for high quality sealing and cutting properties
- Low carbon footprint alternative to products made for 100% virgin material
- Up to 97% post consumer recycled PET flake material
- Carbon footprint of post consumer flake raw material is 80% lower than virgin plastic

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004.

This declaration is valid for the products delivered by us as specified above. The user shall verify that the product is suitable for their intended use.

Ljungby 2020-05-01

Christoffer Bergman

VD INP Förpackningar AB